HNTB Corporation
The HNTB Companies
Engineers Architects Planners

101 E. Old Settlers Blvd
Suite 225
Round Rock, TX 78664

December 13, 2022

Williamson County Purchasing Department
100 Wilco Way

Suite P101

Georgetown, Texas 78626

Attention: Kerstin Hancock
Deputy Purchasing Agent
Re: Williamson County Road Bond Program

Bud Stockton Extension
Williamson County Project No. 23IFB13
Recommendation of Contractor Award

Dear Ms. Hancock,

Telephone (512) 744-9082

www.hntb.com

HINTB

Please find attached the bid tabulation for the subject-referenced project. The bids have been
reviewed and the apparent low bidder (Cash Construction) was found to be responsive and

materially balanced. Following is a summary of the bid totals:

Cash Construction

DNT Construction, LLC

Jordan Foster Construction, LLC
Austin Engineering Co., Inc.
Chasco Constructors

Smith Contracting

Liberty Civil Construction

Joe Bland Construction, L.P.

. Patin Construction

10. Capital Excavation

11. James Construction Group, LLC
12. Aaron Concrete Contractors, L.P.

00N W

$5,917,275.00
$5,962,599.10
$6,846,220.93
$6,989,405.26
$7,259,299.00
$7,269,444.92
$7,337,375.82
$7,512,092.64
$7,572,744.00
$7,605,152.70
$7,925,330.38
$8,208,692.35

The lowest bidder was 16.4% below the Engineers Estimate. The bidding was competitive with

the lowest two bidders being within 0.8% of each other.

In addition to meeting the bid qualifications subject to being low bidder, Cash Construction, has
completed previous projects for Williamson County including Old 2243 (Hero Way West),
Tradesman Park Drive Crossing - Railroad Crossing South of US 79, San Gabriel Parkway West -
Halsey Dr to Bagdad Rd, and Gattis School Road - Red Bud Ln. to Winterfield Dr. We concur



with the recommendation of the Design Engineer, Pape-Dawson Engineers, for award of the Bud
Stockton Extension construction contract to Cash Construction in the amount of $5,917,275.00.

Please feel free to contact our office with any questions.
Respectfully Submitted,

HNTB Corporation

—Paley >

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.

VIA E-MAIL
Attachments: Bid Tabulation Analysis, Engineer’s Letter of Recommendation, Form 1295

Cc: Judge Gravell, Williamson County Judge
Commissioner Cook, Williamson County, Pct. 1
Commissioner Long, Williamson County, Pct. 2
Commissioner Covey, Williamson County, Pct. 3
Commissioner Boles, Williamson County, Pct. 4
Robert B. Daigh, Williamson County
Terron Evertson, Williamson County
Mike Weaver, HNTB Corporation
Richard Ridings, HNTB Corporation



Williamson County Road Bond Program
Bud Stockton Extension
December 12, 2022

Bid Comparison

Difference from

Difference from

. . . . . . Difference Difference
Bidder Bid Amount Rank :sr:g::::r(;) Ei:i?':g(::;; ) from Low Bid ($) | from Low Bid (%)
Cash Construction S 5,917,275.00 1 ($1,158,432.45) -16.4% $ - 0.0%
DNT Construction, LLC S 5,962,599.10 2 ($1,113,108.35) -15.7% $ 45,324.10 0.8%
Jordan Foster Construction, LLC S 6,846,220.93 3 ($229,486.52) -3.2% $ 928,945.93 15.7%
Austin Engineering Co., Inc. S 6,989,405.26 4 ($86,302.19) -1.2% $ 1,072,130.26 18.1%
Chasco Constructors S 7,259,299.00 5 $183,591.55 2.6% $ 1,342,024.00 22.7%
Smith Contracting S 7,269,444.92 6 $193,737.47 2.7% $ 1,352,169.92 22.9%
Liberty Civil Construction S 7,337,375.82 7 $261,668.37 3.7% $ 1,420,100.82 24.0%
Joe Bland Construction, L.P. S 7,512,092.64 8 $436,385.19 6.2% $ 1,594,817.64 27.0%
Patin Construction S 7,572,744.00 9 $497,036.55 7.0% $ 1,655,469.00 28.0%
Capital Excavation S 7,605,152.70 10 $529,445.25 7.5% $ 1,687,877.70 28.5%
James Construction Group, LLC S 7,925,330.38 11 $849,622.93 12.0% $ 2,008,055.38 33.9%
Aaron Concrete Contractors, L.P. S 8,208,692.35 12 $1,132,984.90 16.0% $ 2,291,417.35 38.7%
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Wiliamson County Road Bond Program
Bud Stockion Extension
December 12, 2022
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7 AV MRK TY 11 (W) 24" SLO] 192 F s7.20] 562
AV MIRKTY 11 (W) (ARROW) 2 A st07.00] 256800
iz i =% 7y 516000 360000
7 a A $59.0) 23500
7 2265 F s0.40] 06080 |
e 2,156 F s0s0] 72480
77 3 7y 48000 44000
7 7082 F s090] 1637380 |
2265 F $0.90] 2038680 |
o5 F st80) 23840
%0 ” s9.30] 50170
950 A s9.30) 649,00
7010 F $050] 50500
) w0 3 st T5a00]
K & MRKS (ISLAND) 230 " st.10] D
[ IRK & MRKRS(PLOWABLE RPVIS] 2 A s54.00] 226800 |
30766001 ATY-8 PGG: 7161 N $114.00] 516,354,
30766042 TY-DSACE PG70.22 a4 N $15000 66660000 |
30766050 TY-D SACB PG7622 T N 520300 34,104
30766051 TY-D PG76-22 (LEVELUP) 1 N $203.00] 426300 |
S L s4.50] 75,381
507 o s250.00] 74196000 |
w25 L 435 359
60016001 __|PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN % AY s80.00] 240000
[NON-8ID ITENS TO BE INCLUDED IN B0 AMOUNT. DO NoT T0
0 saswcor [TORCE ACCOUNT- ESTIMATED RIDE QUALTY s 1310000] oL 100 1310000
% 999WC0T __|FORGE ACCOUNT s 200000| oL 00 25,0000
o7 areweor [ oSN Y s 7661100 oL 100 7661100
Dl e DR B )
TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS 820869235
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL 5820869235
ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE 5000
[Acknowedgement of Addendum v
id Bond 2
[Bider References (Minimum of Three) Y
[Contict o ntrest Questiomaire v

Page3of3



ENGINEERS "

FJ PAPE-DAWSON

Whit Friend, P.E., Project Coordinator December 13, 2022
HNTB Corporation

101 East Old Settlers Boulevard

Round Rock, Texas 78664

Project: Bud Stockton Extension
Mr. Friend,

On December 12, 2022, contractors’ bids were submitted and opened for the Bud Stockton Extension project. We
have reviewed the bids and a summary of contractor bid amount is as follows:

No. Company Bid Amount
1 | Cash Construction Co., Inc. S 5,917,275.00
2 | DNT Construction, LLC S 5,962,599.10
3 | Jordan Foster Construction, LLC S 6,846,220.93
4 | Austin Engineering Company, Inc. S 6,989,405.26
5 | Chasco Constructors S 7,259,299.00
6 | MA Smith Contracting Co., Inc S 7,269,444.92
7 | Liberty Civil Construction S 7,337,375.82
8 | Joe Bland Construction S 7,512,092.64
9 | Patin Construction S 7,572,744.00
10 | Capital Excavation S 7,605,152.70
11 | James Construction Group, LLC S 7,925,330.38
12 | Aaron Concrete Contractor's L.P. S 8,208,692.35

A detailed bid analysis and comparison is attached for your records. The bids ranged from 16% below to 16% over
the Engineer’s Estimate. There were no errors detected, mathematical or otherwise, that would require
disqualification of any of the bidders. Cash Construction Co., Inc. submitted the lowest bid in the amount of
$5,917,275.00.

Based on the low bid amount, we recommend that Cash Construction Co., Inc. be awarded the contract. Let us know
if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Pape-Dawson Engineers

ﬂn/uf 7//)
Andres Morales, P.E
Project Manager

Attachment: Bid Tabulation Analysis
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